Thermal flow sensor TA Di
with integrated measuring transducer
      ________________________________________________________________________________________________
U431_TADi_D_e_231031 1/7
Sensor TA Di 16…41,8 … ZG1b und TA Di 16…41,8 … ZG1d mit integriertem Umformer U10b
Sensor TA Di 8 … ZG3b und TA Di 8 … ZG3d mit integriertem Umformer U10b
Sensor TA Di with integrated transducer U10b
Design

 2 analog outputs 4 … 20 mA
(flow and temperature)
 quantity pulse / limit value
 performance data via WiFi
 M-Bus
Thermal flow sensor TA Di
with integrated measuring transducer
      ________________________________________________________________________________________________
2/7 U431_TADi_D_e_231031
Model designation (example)
TA Di 8 G     E 60 m/s 140 p16 ZG3d
(1)  (2)     (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
TypE Article no.
 TA Di   8    GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG3d  B016/510
 TA Di   8    GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG3d  B016/510-120M/S
 TA Di   8    GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG3d  B016/510-150M/S
 TA Di 16    GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/511
 TA Di 16    GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/511-120M/S
 TA Di 16    GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/511-150M/S
 TA Di 21.6 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/512
 TA Di 21.6 GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/512-120M/S
 TA Di 21.6 GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/512-150M/S
 TA Di 27.2 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/513
 TA Di 27.2 GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/513-120M/S
 TA Di 27.2 GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/513-150M/S
 TA Di 35.9 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/514
 TA Di 35.9 GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/514-120M/S
 TA Di 35.9 GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/514-150M/S
 TA Di 41.8 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/515
 TA Di 41.8 GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/515-120M/S
 TA Di 41.8 GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/515-150M/S
 TA Di 53.1 GE 60 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/516
 TA Di 53.1 GE 120 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/516-120M/S
 TA Di 53.1 GE 150 m/s / 140 / p16 ZG1d  B016/516-150M/S
(1) Sensor type / design
 Thermal flow sensor TA Di designed as measuring tube
(2) Dimensions
measuring tube
inside diameter Ø
Di
[mm]
installation length L
[mm]
installation height h
[mm]
 tube connection
   on both sides
8.0  80 mm
 + SRV *
 104  via on-site
tubes 12 x 2 mm
16.0  480  110  Ag R 1/2" **
 Gg RP 1/2"
21.6  650  110  Ag R 3/4" **
 Gg RP 3/4"
27.2  820  110  Ag R 1" **
 Gg RP 1"
35.9  1080  110  Ag R 1 1/4" **
 Gg RP 1 1/4"
41.8  1250  110  Ag R 1 1/2" **
 Gg RP 1 1/2"
53.1  1600  116  Ag R 2" **
 Gg RP 2"
*   SRV : mechanical joint on both sides